WATER & SEWER DEPOSITS AND FEES
Effective Sept 1, 2021
METER DEPOSIT .oteiteiiiiiiieie ettt e st et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s nbeneneesaeanineneanenans $ 200.00

(Refundable after final billis paid for up to 90 days. If the deposit is left unclaimed after 90
days, the funds are not refundable).

PLUS, INITIAL TURN ON FEE .....ooveiiiiiiiiee e $ 50 .00 (non-refundable)
T O T AL it et e e e et a e $ 250.00
Additional Service Fees

A Late Fee of $15.00 will be added to your billif it is not paid by the 10th of each month.
There will be no waivers granted for this fee unless errors in the billing process creates a
reason to waive it.

Water services will be suspended if your billis not paid by the 25th of each month. The
following fees will be added to your current bill, and the bill plus the fees must be paid
before your services can be restored. *

o DI T-Te 0 ) 81 1= 10 B = L= PO T TP $45.00
HRECONNECE FOO oo et r e era s $45.00

These fees cannot be waived or extended, unless they are applied to your account in error
and approved by the Mayor or City Council.

Transfer Fee (change of address)........ccooccviiiiiiii e $35.00
Homeowners for Rental/ Remodel Property .........oooveioiiiiiiiiciiecci e $75.00
Trip Charge or Collection FEE.......coouuiiiieiieeee e $15.00
REtUrN ChECK FEE .......eieiee e et $35.00

The following are NON-REFUNDABLE AND MUST BE PAID BEFORE WORK IS DONE:
SEWER TAP .ottt ettt e e $ 500.00
WATER TAP ettt er s $ 500.00

| have read and understand the services and fees.

Signature: __ ——




